
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 AMAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN NULL 1 0 0 0.00

2 DHAWALAGIRI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BELEWA, BAGLUNG

36100022, 
36100023, 
36100024, 
36100028,
36100029, 
36100030, 
36100035, 
36100039,
36100041, 
36100044, 
36100045, 
36100046,
36100047

28 13 0 46.43

3 JIRI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JIRI, DOLAKHA 36100012, 
36100013 2 2 0 100.00

4 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 36100005, 
36100006, 
36100007, 
36100008,
36100009, 
36100011 11 6 0 54.55

5 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG 36100014, 
36100015, 
36100016, 
36100017,
36100018, 
36100019, 
36100020 7 7 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:49 
Total Passed:28 
Total Failed:21 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 57.14
Fail Percentage: 42.86



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 RAMECHHAP POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAMECHHAP
36000005, 
36000006, 
36000010,
36000017, 
36000018, 
36000019,
36000023

24 7 0 29.17

SUMMARY Total Appeared:24 
Total Passed:7 
Total Failed:17 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 29.17
Fail Percentage: 70.83



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 2

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 AMAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 36100051 1 1 0 100.00

2 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN NULL 2 0 0 0.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:3 
Total Passed:1 
Total Failed:2 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 33.33 
Fail
Percentage: 66.67



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 2

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 DHAWALAGIRI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BELEWA, BAGLUNG

36000026, 
36000028, 
36000029, 
36000033,
36000034, 
36000035, 
36000037, 
36000039,
36000040, 
36000041, 
36000045, 
36000050,
36000053, 
36000055, 
36000057, 
36000058,
36000059, 
36000060, 
36000061, 
36000062,
36000064

40 21 0 52.50

SUMMARY Total Appeared:40 
Total Passed:21 
Total Failed:19 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 52.50
Fail Percentage: 47.50



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN NULL 1 0 0 0.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:1 
Total Passed:0 
Total Failed:1 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 0.00 
Fail
Percentage: 100.00



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 AMAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN

36000066, 
36000067, 
36000068, 
36000069,
36000070, 
36000074, 
36000075, 
36000076,
36000077, 
36000078, 
36000079, 
36000080,
36000082, 
36000083, 
36000084, 
36000085,
36000086, 
36000088, 
36000089, 
36000090

26 20 0 76.92

SUMMARY Total Appeared:26 
Total Passed:20 
Total Failed:6 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 76.92
Fail Percentage: 23.08



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Semester: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA

35100001, 
35100002, 
35100003, 
35100004,
35100005, 
35100006, 
35100007, 
35100008,
35100009, 
35100010, 
35100011, 
35100012,
35100016, 
35100017, 
35100018, 
35100019,
35100023

23 17 0 73.91

2 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 35100024, 
35100025, 
35100028, 
35100029 7 4 0 57.14

3 TIKAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TIKAPUR, KAILALI
35100075, 
35100076, 
35100077, 
35100078,
35100080, 
35100081, 
35100083, 
35100085,
35100086, 
35100087, 
35100088, 
35100090

18 12 0 66.67

SUMMARY Total Appeared:48 
Total Passed:33 
Total Failed:15 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 68.75
Fail Percentage: 31.25



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Semester: 2

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA

35100032, 
35100033, 
35100034, 
35100035,
35100036, 
35100037, 
35100038, 
35100039,
35100040, 
35100041, 
35100042, 
35100043,
35100044, 
35100045

15 14 0 93.33

2 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN NULL 1 0 0 0.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:16 
Total Passed:14 
Total Failed:2 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 87.50
Fail Percentage: 12.50



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Semester: 2

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 TIKAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TIKAPUR, KAILALI

35000001, 
35000003, 
35000004, 
35000005,
35000006, 
35000007, 
35000008, 
35000009,
35000010, 
35000012, 
35000013, 
35000014,
35000037, 
35000038, 
35000039, 
35000041,
35000042, 
35000043, 
35000044, 
35000045,
35000046, 
35000047, 
35000048, 
35000049,
35000050, 
35000053, 
35000056, 
35000058,
35000059

37 29 0 78.38

SUMMARY Total Appeared:37 
Total Passed:29 
Total Failed:8 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 78.38
Fail Percentage: 21.62



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Semester: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 35100047, 
35100048 3 2 0 66.67

2 TIKAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TIKAPUR, KAILALI

35100051, 
35100052, 
35100053, 
35100054,
35100055, 
35100056, 
35100057, 
35100058,
35100059, 
35100060, 
35100061, 
35100062,
35100063, 
35100065, 
35100066, 
35100067,
35100068, 
35100069, 
35100070, 
35100071,
35100072, 
35100073

24 22 0 91.67

SUMMARY Total Appeared:27 
Total Passed:24 
Total Failed:3 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 88.89
Fail Percentage: 11.11



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Semester: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA

35000015, 
35000016, 
35000017, 
35000018,
35000019, 
35000020, 
35000021, 
35000022,
35000023, 
35000024, 
35000025, 
35000026,
35000027, 
35000028, 
35000029, 
35000030,
35000031, 
35000032, 
35000033, 
35000034,
35000035, 
35000036, 
35000060, 
35000061,
35000062, 
35000063, 
35000064, 
35000065,
35000067, 
35000068

31 30 0 96.77

SUMMARY Total Appeared:31 
Total Passed:30 
Total Failed:1 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 96.77
Fail Percentage: 3.23



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Forestry (Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 KARNALI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JUMLA 51000004, 
51000006,
51000019 27 3 0 11.11

SUMMARY Total Appeared:27 
Total Passed:3 
Total Failed:24 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 11.11
Fail Percentage: 88.89


