

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
 SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program: Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	AMAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	NULL		1	0	0	0.00
2	DHAWALAGIRI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BELEWA, BAGLUNG	36100022, 36100023, 36100024, 36100028, 36100029, 36100030, 36100035, 36100039, 36100041, 36100044, 36100045, 36100046, 36100047		28	13	0	46.43
3	JIRI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JIRI, DOLAKHA	36100012, 36100013		2	2	0	100.00
4	NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	36100005, 36100006, 36100007, 36100008, 36100009, 36100011		11	6	0	54.55
5	RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LALMATIYA, DANG	36100014, 36100015, 36100016, 36100017, 36100018, 36100019, 36100020		7	7	0	100.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:49	Total Passed:28	Total Failed:21	Total Withheld:0	Pass Percentage: 57.14	
		Fail Percentage: 42.86					

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	RAMECHHAP POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAMECHHAP	36000005, 36000006, 36000010, 36000017, 36000018, 36000019, 36000023		24	7	0	29.17
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:24	Total Passed:7	Total Failed:17	Total Withheld:0	Pass Percentage: 29.17	
		Fail Percentage: 70.83					

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 2

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	AMAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	36100051		1	1	0	100.00
2	NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	NULL		2	0	0	0.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:3 Percentage: 66.67	Total Passed:1	Total Failed:2	Total Withheld:0	Pass Percentage: 33.33	Fail

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program: Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 2

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	DHAWALAGIRI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BELEWA, BAGLUNG	36000026, 36000028, 36000029, 36000033, 36000034, 36000035, 36000037, 36000039, 36000040, 36000041, 36000045, 36000050, 36000053, 36000055, 36000057, 36000058, 36000059, 36000060, 36000061, 36000062, 36000064		40	21	0	52.50
	SUMMARY	Total Appeared:40 Total Passed:21 Total Failed:19 Total Withheld:0 Fail Percentage: 47.50					

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 3

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	NULL		1	0	0	0.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:1 Percentage: 100.00	Total Passed:0	Total Failed:1	Total Withheld:0	Pass Percentage: 0.00	Fail

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program: Agriculture (Animal Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 3

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	AMAR SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	36000066, 36000067, 36000068, 36000069, 36000070, 36000074, 36000075, 36000076, 36000077, 36000078, 36000079, 36000080, 36000082, 36000083, 36000084, 36000085, 36000086, 36000088, 36000089, 36000090		26	20	0	76.92
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:26	Total Passed:20	Total Failed:6	Total Withheld:0	Pass Percentage: 76.92	
		Fail Percentage: 23.08					

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
 SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Semester: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRHA	35100001, 35100002, 35100003, 35100004, 35100005, 35100006, 35100007, 35100008, 35100009, 35100010, 35100011, 35100012, 35100016, 35100017, 35100018, 35100019, 35100023		23	17	0	73.91
2	NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	35100024, 35100025, 35100028, 35100029		7	4	0	57.14
3	TIKAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TIKAPUR, KAILALI	35100075, 35100076, 35100077, 35100078, 35100080, 35100081, 35100083, 35100085, 35100086, 35100087, 35100088, 35100090		18	12	0	66.67
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:48			Total Passed:33	Total Failed:15	Total Withheld:0
		Fail Percentage: 31.25			Pass Percentage: 68.75		

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program: Agriculture (Plant Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Semester: 2

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRHA	35100032, 35100033, 35100034, 35100035, 35100036, 35100037, 35100038, 35100039, 35100040, 35100041, 35100042, 35100043, 35100044, 35100045		15	14	0	93.33
2	NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	NULL		1	0	0	0.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:16	Total Passed:14	Total Failed:2	Total Withheld:0	Pass Percentage: 87.50	
		Fail Percentage: 12.50					

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
 SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Semester: 2

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	TIKAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TIKAPUR, KAILALI	35000001, 35000003, 35000004, 35000005, 35000006, 35000007, 35000008, 35000009, 35000010, 35000012, 35000013, 35000014, 35000037, 35000038, 35000039, 35000041, 35000042, 35000043, 35000044, 35000045, 35000046, 35000047, 35000048, 35000049, 35000050, 35000053, 35000056, 35000058, 35000059		37	29	0	78.38
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:37		Total Passed:29	Total Failed:8	Total Withheld:0	Pass Percentage: 78.38
		Fail Percentage: 21.62					

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
 SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Back

Semester: 3

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	35100047, 35100048		3	2	0	66.67
2	TIKAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TIKAPUR, KAILALI	35100051, 35100052, 35100053, 35100054, 35100055, 35100056, 35100057, 35100058, 35100059, 35100060, 35100061, 35100062, 35100063, 35100065, 35100066, 35100067, 35100068, 35100069, 35100070, 35100071, 35100072, 35100073		24	22	0	91.67
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:27 Total Passed:24 Total Failed:3 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 88.89 Fail Percentage: 11.11					

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)(Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Semester: 3

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRHA	35000015, 35000016, 35000017, 35000018, 35000019, 35000020, 35000021, 35000022, 35000023, 35000024, 35000025, 35000026, 35000027, 35000028, 35000029, 35000030, 35000031, 35000032, 35000033, 35000034, 35000035, 35000036, 35000060, 35000061, 35000062, 35000063, 35000064, 35000065, 35000067, 35000068		31	30	0	96.77
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:31	Total Passed:30	Total Failed:1	Total Withheld:0	Pass Percentage: 96.77	
		Fail Percentage: 3.23					

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/1

Program:Forestry (Special)

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	KARNALI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JUMLA	51000004, 51000006, 51000019		27	3	0	11.11
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:27	Total Passed:3	Total Failed:24	Total Withheld:0	Pass Percentage: 11.11	
		Fail Percentage: 88.89					